





STATE RURAL EMPLOYMENT SOCIETY (SRES), MEGHALAYA

Registered under Meghalaya Societies Registration Act, XII of 1983. NO. SR/SRES-10/11 OF 2011

A Nodal Agency for implementation of MGNREGA, PMAY-G, RGSA, PMAAGY, PMAGY & Others

Community & Rural Development Department, Government of Meghalaya

NO.SRES/MEGH.11/2022-23/57

Dated: Shillong, the 26th February, 2024.

Notice

The Principal Secretary, Community and Rural Development Department, Government of Meghalaya and Chairman of Selection Committee for Ombudsperson under MGNREGA will convene the committee for selecting the Ombudspersons on the 28">28" February, 2024 at 1:00 P.M in the Committee Room No.4, Main Secretariat Building, Shillong. In view of this, you are therefore requested to kindly make it convenient to attend the meeting.

Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Community & Rural Development Department Meghalaya, Shillong. Dated: Shillong, the26th February, 2024

Memo:NO.SRES/MEGH.11/2022-23/57-A Copy to:-

- 1. The P.S. to the Chief Secretary, Government of Meghalaya and Chairman, SRES for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 2. The P.S. to the Addl. Chief Secretary, Government of Meghalaya for kind information of the Additional Secretary.
- 3. The Representative of Union, Ministry of Rural Development, Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi-110001, Member of Ombudsman Selection Committee.
- 4. The P.S. to the Commissioner & Secretary (Personnel & A.R. Department), Government of Meghalaya for kind information.
- 5. The Secretary, Law Department, Government of Meghalaya for kind information and necessary action.
- 6. The Secretary, Community and Rural Development Department and Mission Director, SRES, Meghalaya for kind information and necessary action.
- 7. Prof. Bhagirathi. Panda, Department of Economics, NEHU, Shillong, Member Ombudsperson Selection Committee for kind information and necessary action.
- 8. The Deputy Commissioner & District Programme Coordinator, West Khasi Hills, Nongstoin/ West Garo Hills, Tura/ East Garo Hills, Williamnagar/ South Garo Hills, Baghmara/ North Garo Hills, Resubelpara for kind informaion.
- 9. The Nazir, SAD (N) with a request to book the Committee Room 4, Main Secretariat Building, Shillong on the above mentioned date and time.
- 10. All concerned candidates for information and necessary action.

By orders etc.

Joint Mission Director, State Rural Employment Society, Meghalaya, Shillong

0364 250 4167